

POLIKOS MARITIME COMPANY

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL RESULTS AND INFORMATION for the period of 1 January until 31 December 2007 (in terms of article 135 of Law 2190, for companies publishing annual financial statements in accordance with IAS/IFRS)

The figures illustrated below provide summary information about the financial position of POLIKOS MARITIME. We advise the reader who seeks a complete picture of the financial position to visit the company's web site, where the full year financial statements according to International Financial Reporting Standards together with the auditor's report, are presented.

COMPANY'S STATUTORY INFORMATION		CONDENSED INCOME STATEMENT																																																																																																													
<p>Head Office and Registered A Company's Number in the Register of Maritime Compa Supervising Authority: Board of Directors:</p> <p>Auditors firm: Name of the auditor: Report of Auditors: Company's web address:</p>	<p>22A Halkidos street, 111 43, Athens 1237 Ministry of Merchant Marine Chairman: Socrates Baltzis Deputy Chairman-Managing Director: Thomas Glavas</p> <p>Members: K. Tsimbopoulos, A. Goussiakis, N. Tasonis, N. Kambanis 22 January 2008 MOORE STEPHENS Panagiotis Chatziantonoglou Without qualification-Emphasis of Matter www.titan-cement.com</p>	<p>for the period of 1 January 2007 until 31 December 2007 (Amounts in €)</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: right;">1/1-31/12/2007</th> <th style="text-align: right;">1/1-31/12/2006</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Revenue</td> <td style="text-align: right;">3.352.010,26</td> <td style="text-align: right;">4.564.049,33</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cost of sales</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-1.752.712,63</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-3.637.093,77</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Gross profit before depreciation and amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.599.297,63</td> <td style="text-align: right;">926.955,56</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Other operating income</td> <td style="text-align: right;">160,16</td> <td style="text-align: right;">380,24</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Administrative expenses</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-146.981,07</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-112.874,99</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profits before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.452.476,72</td> <td style="text-align: right;">814.460,81</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profits before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.452.476,72</td> <td style="text-align: right;">814.460,81</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest received</td> <td style="text-align: right;">70,63</td> <td style="text-align: right;">62,79</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Finance costs - net</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-360,98</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-770,39</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profits before tax</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.452.186,37</td> <td style="text-align: right;">813.753,21</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profits after tax</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.452.186,37</td> <td style="text-align: right;">813.753,21</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			1/1-31/12/2007	1/1-31/12/2006	Revenue	3.352.010,26	4.564.049,33	Cost of sales	-1.752.712,63	-3.637.093,77	Gross profit before depreciation and amortization	1.599.297,63	926.955,56	Other operating income	160,16	380,24	Administrative expenses	-146.981,07	-112.874,99	Profits before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization	1.452.476,72	814.460,81	Profits before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization	1.452.476,72	814.460,81	Interest received	70,63	62,79	Finance costs - net	-360,98	-770,39	Profits before tax	1.452.186,37	813.753,21	Profits after tax	1.452.186,37	813.753,21																																																																								
	1/1-31/12/2007	1/1-31/12/2006																																																																																																													
Revenue	3.352.010,26	4.564.049,33																																																																																																													
Cost of sales	-1.752.712,63	-3.637.093,77																																																																																																													
Gross profit before depreciation and amortization	1.599.297,63	926.955,56																																																																																																													
Other operating income	160,16	380,24																																																																																																													
Administrative expenses	-146.981,07	-112.874,99																																																																																																													
Profits before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization	1.452.476,72	814.460,81																																																																																																													
Profits before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization	1.452.476,72	814.460,81																																																																																																													
Interest received	70,63	62,79																																																																																																													
Finance costs - net	-360,98	-770,39																																																																																																													
Profits before tax	1.452.186,37	813.753,21																																																																																																													
Profits after tax	1.452.186,37	813.753,21																																																																																																													
<p>CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET for the year ended 31 December 2007 (Amounts in €)</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: right;">31/12/2007</th> <th style="text-align: right;">31/12/2006</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>ASSETS</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Property, Plant and equipment</td> <td style="text-align: right;">275.297,18</td> <td style="text-align: right;">275.297,18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total non current assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">275.297,18</td> <td style="text-align: right;">275.297,18</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Inventories</td> <td style="text-align: right;">70.364,00</td> <td style="text-align: right;">70.674,56</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trade receivables</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.444.423,83</td> <td style="text-align: right;">997.581,19</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5.690,77</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2.659,17</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Current Assets</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.520.478,60</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.070.914,92</td> </tr> <tr> <td>TOTAL ASSETS</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.795.775,78</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.346.212,10</td> </tr> <tr> <td>LIABILITIES</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Short term bank liabilities</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Trade payables</td> <td style="text-align: right;">56.459,11</td> <td style="text-align: right;">244.081,80</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total current liabilities</td> <td style="text-align: right;">56.459,11</td> <td style="text-align: right;">244.081,80</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total liabilities (a)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">56.459,11</td> <td style="text-align: right;">244.081,80</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Share capital (28.367 shares of € 10,00)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">283.670,00</td> <td style="text-align: right;">283.670,00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Retained earnings and other reserves</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.455.646,67</td> <td style="text-align: right;">818.460,30</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Total Equity (b)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.739.316,67</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.102.130,30</td> </tr> <tr> <td>TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (a)+(b)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.795.775,78</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.346.212,10</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			31/12/2007	31/12/2006	ASSETS			Property, Plant and equipment	275.297,18	275.297,18	Total non current assets	275.297,18	275.297,18	Inventories	70.364,00	70.674,56	Trade receivables	1.444.423,83	997.581,19	Cash and cash equivalents	5.690,77	2.659,17	Total Current Assets	1.520.478,60	1.070.914,92	TOTAL ASSETS	1.795.775,78	1.346.212,10	LIABILITIES			Short term bank liabilities			Trade payables	56.459,11	244.081,80	Total current liabilities	56.459,11	244.081,80	Total liabilities (a)	56.459,11	244.081,80	Share capital (28.367 shares of € 10,00)	283.670,00	283.670,00	Retained earnings and other reserves	1.455.646,67	818.460,30	Total Equity (b)	1.739.316,67	1.102.130,30	TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (a)+(b)	1.795.775,78	1.346.212,10	<p>CASH FLOW STATEMENT for the year ended 31 December 2007 (Amounts in €)</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: right;">1/1-31/12/2007</th> <th style="text-align: right;">1/1-31/12/2006</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Cash Flow from operating activities</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profits before taxes</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.452.186,37</td> <td style="text-align: right;">813.753,21</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest paid</td> <td style="text-align: right;">290,35</td> <td style="text-align: right;">707,60</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Operating profit before changes in operating capital</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.452.476,72</td> <td style="text-align: right;">814.460,81</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Decrease/(increase) of inventories</td> <td style="text-align: right;">310,56</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-17.144,30</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Decrease/(increase) of receivables from clients and other accounts</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-446.842,64</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.112.875,29</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Increase/(decrease) of current liabilities (aside from banks)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-187.622,69</td> <td style="text-align: right;">50.879,05</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash flow from main operations</td> <td style="text-align: right;">818.321,95</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.961.070,85</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest received</td> <td style="text-align: right;">70,63</td> <td style="text-align: right;">62,79</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net cash flows from operating activities (a)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">818.392,58</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.961.133,64</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash Flow from financing activities</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>Interest paid</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-360,98</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-770,39</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Payment of dividends</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-815.000,00</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-1.960.000,00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net cash flows used in financing activities (b)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-815.360,98</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-1.960.770,39</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">3.031,60</td> <td style="text-align: right;">363,25</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2.659,17</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2.295,92</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year</td> <td style="text-align: right;">5.690,77</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2.659,17</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			1/1-31/12/2007	1/1-31/12/2006	Cash Flow from operating activities			Profits before taxes	1.452.186,37	813.753,21	Interest paid	290,35	707,60	Operating profit before changes in operating capital	1.452.476,72	814.460,81	Decrease/(increase) of inventories	310,56	-17.144,30	Decrease/(increase) of receivables from clients and other accounts	-446.842,64	1.112.875,29	Increase/(decrease) of current liabilities (aside from banks)	-187.622,69	50.879,05	Cash flow from main operations	818.321,95	1.961.070,85	Interest received	70,63	62,79	Net cash flows from operating activities (a)	818.392,58	1.961.133,64	Cash Flow from financing activities			Interest paid	-360,98	-770,39	Payment of dividends	-815.000,00	-1.960.000,00	Net cash flows used in financing activities (b)	-815.360,98	-1.960.770,39	Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)	3.031,60	363,25	Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year	2.659,17	2.295,92	Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year	5.690,77	2.659,17
	31/12/2007	31/12/2006																																																																																																													
ASSETS																																																																																																															
Property, Plant and equipment	275.297,18	275.297,18																																																																																																													
Total non current assets	275.297,18	275.297,18																																																																																																													
Inventories	70.364,00	70.674,56																																																																																																													
Trade receivables	1.444.423,83	997.581,19																																																																																																													
Cash and cash equivalents	5.690,77	2.659,17																																																																																																													
Total Current Assets	1.520.478,60	1.070.914,92																																																																																																													
TOTAL ASSETS	1.795.775,78	1.346.212,10																																																																																																													
LIABILITIES																																																																																																															
Short term bank liabilities																																																																																																															
Trade payables	56.459,11	244.081,80																																																																																																													
Total current liabilities	56.459,11	244.081,80																																																																																																													
Total liabilities (a)	56.459,11	244.081,80																																																																																																													
Share capital (28.367 shares of € 10,00)	283.670,00	283.670,00																																																																																																													
Retained earnings and other reserves	1.455.646,67	818.460,30																																																																																																													
Total Equity (b)	1.739.316,67	1.102.130,30																																																																																																													
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (a)+(b)	1.795.775,78	1.346.212,10																																																																																																													
	1/1-31/12/2007	1/1-31/12/2006																																																																																																													
Cash Flow from operating activities																																																																																																															
Profits before taxes	1.452.186,37	813.753,21																																																																																																													
Interest paid	290,35	707,60																																																																																																													
Operating profit before changes in operating capital	1.452.476,72	814.460,81																																																																																																													
Decrease/(increase) of inventories	310,56	-17.144,30																																																																																																													
Decrease/(increase) of receivables from clients and other accounts	-446.842,64	1.112.875,29																																																																																																													
Increase/(decrease) of current liabilities (aside from banks)	-187.622,69	50.879,05																																																																																																													
Cash flow from main operations	818.321,95	1.961.070,85																																																																																																													
Interest received	70,63	62,79																																																																																																													
Net cash flows from operating activities (a)	818.392,58	1.961.133,64																																																																																																													
Cash Flow from financing activities																																																																																																															
Interest paid	-360,98	-770,39																																																																																																													
Payment of dividends	-815.000,00	-1.960.000,00																																																																																																													
Net cash flows used in financing activities (b)	-815.360,98	-1.960.770,39																																																																																																													
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents (a)+(b)	3.031,60	363,25																																																																																																													
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year	2.659,17	2.295,92																																																																																																													
Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year	5.690,77	2.659,17																																																																																																													
<p>CONDENSED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY for the period of 1 January until 31 December 2007 (Amounts in €)</p> <table style="width: 100%; border-collapse: collapse;"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th style="text-align: right;">31/12/2007</th> <th style="text-align: right;">31/12/2006</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Equity balance at beginning of the year (1/1/07 and 1/1/06 respectively)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.102.130,30</td> <td style="text-align: right;">2.248.377,09</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Profit for the year</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.452.186,37</td> <td style="text-align: right;">813.753,21</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Distributed dividends</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-815.000,00</td> <td style="text-align: right;">-1.960.000,00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Equity balance at year end (31/12/2007 and 31/12/2006 respectively)</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.739.316,67</td> <td style="text-align: right;">1.102.130,30</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>			31/12/2007	31/12/2006	Equity balance at beginning of the year (1/1/07 and 1/1/06 respectively)	1.102.130,30	2.248.377,09	Profit for the year	1.452.186,37	813.753,21	Distributed dividends	-815.000,00	-1.960.000,00	Equity balance at year end (31/12/2007 and 31/12/2006 respectively)	1.739.316,67	1.102.130,30	<p>OTHER IMPORTANT DATA AND INFORMATION</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> The present financial statements are included in the consolidated financial statements of TITAN CEMENT COMPANY SA, located in Athens owning 100% of the company shares. The cumulative amounts of sales and purchases since the beginning of the current period and the balance of receivables and liabilities at the end of the period that have arisen from related parts are as follows: * Sales: € 3.352.010,26 * Receivables: € 919.729,40 Number of employees at end of period: 6 There are no pledges on the assets. There are no litigation matters which have significant impact on the financial position of the Company. Fiscal years unaudited by authorities 2000 - 2007 																																																																																														
	31/12/2007	31/12/2006																																																																																																													
Equity balance at beginning of the year (1/1/07 and 1/1/06 respectively)	1.102.130,30	2.248.377,09																																																																																																													
Profit for the year	1.452.186,37	813.753,21																																																																																																													
Distributed dividends	-815.000,00	-1.960.000,00																																																																																																													
Equity balance at year end (31/12/2007 and 31/12/2006 respectively)	1.739.316,67	1.102.130,30																																																																																																													
<p>Athens, 22 January 2008</p>		<p>Accounting Supervisor</p>																																																																																																													
<p>Chairman of the Board of Directors</p> <p>Socrates Baltzis ID 113831/1972</p>	<p>Managing Director</p> <p>Thomas Glavas ID AB644140/2006</p>	<p>Kassimis Asimakopoulos ID N184124/1984</p>																																																																																																													